SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY

It is ORDERED that the temporary additional assignment of Superior Court

Judge Vincent LeBlon to the General Equity Division of Superior Court in Vicinage 8

(Middlesex County) and his temporary designation as Acting General Equity Presiding

Judge, as set forth in the order dated April 3, 2018, are extended retroactive to June 25,

2018 through July 31, 2018; and

It is FURTHER ORDERED that effective August 1, 2018, Judge LeBlon is hereby

reassigned to the General Equity Division of Superior Court in Vicinage 8 (Middlesex

County) and is designated as the General Equity Presiding Judge for the vicinage; this

will amend the 2017-2018 General Assignment Order dated July 7, 2017.

Chief Justice

Dated: July 5, 2018